



CGHC010360292025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPC No. 4483 of 2025**

MAHAMAYA MACHHUWA SAHKARI SAMITI MARYADIT **versus**
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/4644/2025**Order Sheet**

17/07/2026	<u>WPC No. 4483/2025</u> Mr. C. Jayant K. Rao, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shreyansh Mehta, PL for the State. None for respondent No. 5. None for respondents No. 6 & 7 though notice has been served. Reply of respondents No. 5, 6 & 7 are awaited. They are directed to file their reply. <u>WPC No. 4644/2025</u>

	Mr. C. Jayant K. Rao, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shreyansh Mehta, PL for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 2/2025, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration, the application is allowed and delay in payment of process fee is, hereby condoned. Registry is directed to proceed further. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--	--

Raghu Jat